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Patent Owner Neurent Medical Ltd. hereby appoints the following attorneys 

and/or agents to prosecute the above captioned post-grant proceedings and to 

transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office connected herewith: 

• All practitioners at Customer Number 24395; and

• All attorneys at Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP for whom

a Notice of Intent to Designate Provisionally Recognized Non-

registered Attorneys or a Motion to Appear pro hac vice is filed.

Please address all communications to: 

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Door LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 2003 7 
Telephone: 202-663-6295 
Facsimile: 202-663-6363 

Please address all e-mails and telephone calls to lead and back-up counsel, 

each of whom are listed above or associated with the above Customer number, and 

are listed below: 

• Lead Counsel:

David Cavanaugh, Reg. No. 36,476
David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000
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• Back-up Counsel:

Gregory Lantier, notice of intent to designate as a provisionally
recognized PTAB attorney to be filed
Gregory.Lantier@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000

• Back-up Counsel:

Joshua Stern, notice of intent to designate as a provisionally
recognized PTAB attorney to be filed
Joshua.Stem@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000

• Back-up Counsel:

Alexis Cohen, Reg. No. 76,998
Alexis.Cohen@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000

• Back-up Counsel:

Alexander Nemtzow, Reg. No. 82,130
Alex.Nemtzow@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 617-526-6000

• Back-up Counsel:

Gilbert Smolenski, Reg. No. 78,549
Gilbert.Smolenski@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000

• Back-up Counsel:

Bobby Hampton, Reg. No. 79,136
Bobby.Hampton@wilmerhale.com
Telephone: 202-663-6000
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The individual listed below has the authority to execute this document on 

behalf of Neurent Medical Ltd. 

For: Neurent Medical Ltd. 

______________________________ Dated:  

Name: 

Title: 

July 10, 2025

Brian Shields

CEO


